

Contract Number	
SAP Number	

Community Revitalization

Department Contract Representative	Marcus Dillard	
Telephone Number	501-0610	
Contractor	United States Department of Housing and Urban Development	
Contractor Representative		
Telephone Number		
Contract Term	November 1, 2023-October 31, 2024	
Original Contract Amount		
Amendment Amount		
Total Contract Amount	\$431,319	
Cost Center		

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: On June 28, 2023, acting as the lead agency on behalf of the Continuum of Care (CoC), the Office of Homeless Services received the Standard Agreement for Planning grant award (Project No. CA2183L9D092200) in the amount of \$431,319 from the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development. The CoC Planning grant program is designed to promote community-wide commitment to the goal of ending homelessness by providing regional funding for efforts by state governments, nonprofit providers, and local governments to provide permanent housing to homeless individuals and families to minimize the trauma experienced as a result of literal homelessness.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY		
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department
Suzanne Bryant, Deputy County Counsel	<u> </u>	Marcus Dillard, Chief of Homeless Services
Date	Date	Date